
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0779 Name: PD - Contract extension w/County of LA Housing
Authority-Carmelitos D8

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:7/14/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/18/2020 8/18/2020

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an amendment to Contract No.
33907, and any necessary documents including subsequent amendments, with the Los Angeles
County Development Authority, (formerly the Housing Authority of the County of Los Angeles), for
supplemental law enforcement services to the Carmelitos Housing Development, to extend the term
of the contract through December 31, 2020.  (District 8)

Sponsors: Police

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 081820-C-13sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council8/18/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

